
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA 
Supreme Court Case No. DA 23-0215 

PATRICIA L. TAFELSKI, et al. on behalf  of 
themselves and all other similarly situated, 

  Plaintiffs-Appellees, 

v. 

MARK JOHNSON, TAMMI FISHER, 

  Plaintiffs-Objectors-Appellants 

v.  

LOGAN HEALTH MEDICAL CENTER, 

  Defendant-Appellee. 

 

PLAINTIFFS-APPELLEES’ MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO 
FILE ITS RESPONSE BRIEF 

 
 

HEENAN & COOK, PLLC 
John Heenan 
Joseph P. Cook 
1631 Zimmerman Trail 
Billings, MT 59102 
Telephone: (406) 839-9091 
Facsimile: (406) 839-9092 
john@lawmontana.com 
joe@lawmontana.com 

AHDOOT & WOLFSON, PC 
Andrew Ferich (pro hac vice) 
201 King of Prussia Road, Suite 650 
Radnor, PA 19087 
Telephone: (310) 474-9111 
Facsimile: (310) 474-8585 
aferich@ahdootwolfson.com 

PAOLI LAW FIRM, P.C. 
David R. Paoli 
257 W. Front St., Suite A 
Missoula, Montana 59802 
Telephone: (406) 542-3330 
Facsimile: (406) 542-3332 
davidpaoli@paoli-law.com  
 

MORGAN &MORGAN 
COMPLEX LITIGATION GROUP 
John A. Yanchunis (pro hac vice) 
201 North Franklin Street, 7th Floor 
Tampa, Florida 33602 
Telephone: (813) 223-5505 
jyanchunis@forthepeople.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs-Appellees  

08/04/2023

Case Number: DA 23-0215

mailto:john@lawmontana.com
mailto:joe@lawmontana.com
mailto:aferich@ahdootwolfson.com
mailto:davidpaoli@paoli-law.com
mailto:jyanchunis@forthepeople.com


1 
 

 Plaintiffs-Appellees hereby move the Court pursuant to M.R.App.P.16 and 

26 for a 30-day extension up to including September 18, 2023, to file Plaintiffs-

Appellees’ Response Brief.  The Plaintiffs-Appellees’ Response Brief is currently 

due August 16, 2023.   

 No previous requests for extension have been filed regarding Plaintiffs-

Appellees’ Response Brief. 

DATE: August 4, 2023    Respectfully submitted, 

       HEENAN & COOK 
 
       /s/ John Heenan     
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MORGAN & MORGAN 
COMPLEX LITIGATION GROUP 
John A. Yanchunis (pro hac vice) 
201 North Franklin Street, 7th Floor 
Tampa, Florida 33602 
Telephone: (813) 223-5505 
jyanchunis@forthepeople.com  

 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs-Appellees 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing document was served by email on this 4th 
day of August, 2023, addressed as follows: 
 

Gary M. Zadick 
UGRIN ALEXANDER ZADICK, P.C. 
#2 Railroad Square, Suite B 
P.O. Box 1746 
Great Falls, MT 59403 
gmz@uazh.com 
 
Claudia D. McCarron 
MULLEN COUGHLIN 
426 W. Lancaster Avenue 
Suite 200 
Devon, PA 19333 
cmccarron@mullen.law 
 
Matthew G. Monforton 
Monforton Law Offices, PC 
32 Kelly Court 
Bozeman, MT 59718 
matthewmonfroton@yahoo.com 
 
Channing Hartelius 
HARTELIUS LAW CENTER 
PO Box 1024 
104 2nd Street South, Suite 402 
Great Falls, MT 59403 
channing@harteliuslaw.com 
darla@harteliuslaw.com 

           /s/ Kari Lahey   
HEENAN & COOK 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, John C. Heenan, hereby certify that I have served true and accurate copies of the foregoing 
Motion - Extension of Time to the following on 08-04-2023:

Matthew G. Monforton (Attorney)
32 Kelly Court
Bozeman MT 59718
Representing: Tammi Fisher, Mark Johnson
Service Method: eService

Gary M. Zadick (Attorney)
P.O. Box 1746
#2 Railroad Square, Suite B
Great Falls MT 59403
Representing: Logan Health Medical Center
Service Method: eService

David Robert Paoli (Attorney)
257 West Front Street, Suite A
P.O. Box 8131
Missoula MT 59802
Representing: Patricia Tafelski
Service Method: eService

Paulyne Gardner (Attorney)
426 W. Lancaster Ave., Suite 200
Devon PA 19333
Representing: Logan Health Medical Center
Service Method: Conventional

 
 Electronically Signed By: John C. Heenan

Dated: 08-04-2023


